



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional Clean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* _____ **Account ID#** _____

Seller Name* _____ **Account ID#** _____

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name Natsource LLC **Account ID#** 700066

Type of contract: Contingent Right to: <input type="checkbox"/> Purchase <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Sell <input type="checkbox"/> Swap <input type="checkbox"/> Forward Contract	Premium paid for this contract: \$10,000.00
Date when this agreement was reached: 12/06/2001	Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered : 04/22/2002

→ Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx X or SOx _____ (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year)	RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland)	Maximum Quantity (Pounds)	Price (\$/Pound)	Origin of Credits
06/02	Coastal	10,000	\$6.00/lb	Rule No. : XX

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: David Oppenheimer
(Print name)

Signature: _____

Company Name & Title: Natsource LLC, Principal

Date and Place: NY, NY 12/11/2001

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to
SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional Clean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* _____ Account ID# _____

Seller Name* _____ Account ID# _____

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name Natsource LLC Account ID# 700066

Type of contract: Contingent Right to: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Purchase <input type="checkbox"/> Sell <input type="checkbox"/> Swap <input type="checkbox"/> Forward Contract	Premium paid for this contract: \$10,000.00
Date when this agreement was reached: 12/05/2001	Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered : 04/22/2002

→ Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx X or SOx _____ (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year)	RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland)	Maximum Quantity (Pounds)	Price (\$/Pound)	Origin of Credits
06/02 or 12/02	Either	10,000.00	\$10.00/lb	Rule No. : XX

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: David Oppenheimer
(Print name)

Signature: _____

Company Name & Title: Natsource LLC, Principal Date and Place: 12/11/2001 NY, NY

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to
SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional Clean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* _____ Account ID# _____

Seller Name* _____ Account ID# _____

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name Boldwater LP Account ID# 700071

Type of contract: Contingent Right to: <input type="checkbox"/> Purchase <input type="checkbox"/> Sell <input type="checkbox"/> Swap <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Forward Contract	Premium paid for this contract: \$0
Date when this agreement was reached: 12/20/2001	Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered : 1/15/2002

→ Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx X or SOx _____ (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year)	RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland)	Maximum Quantity (Pounds)	Price (\$/Pound)	Origin of Credits
12/2001	Coastal	5,000	6.25	Rule No. : XX

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: Jay Burack
(Print name)

Signature: _____

Company Name & Title: Boldwater LP, Emission Broker

Date and Place: 12/20/2001 Houston, TX

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to
SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional Clean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* _____ Account ID# _____

Seller Name* _____ Account ID# _____

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name Boldwater LP Account ID# 700071

Type of contract: Contingent Right to: <input type="checkbox"/> Purchase <input type="checkbox"/> Sell <input type="checkbox"/> Swap <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Forward Contract	Premium paid for this contract: \$0
Date when this agreement was reached: 12/19/2001	Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered : 1/15/2002

→ Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx X or SOx _____ (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year)	RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland)	Maximum Quantity (Pounds)	Price (\$/Pound)	Origin of Credits
12/2001	Coastal	2,000	\$6.50	Rule No. : XX

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: Jay Burack
(Print name)

Signature: _____

Company Name & Title: Boldwater LP, Emission Broker

Date and Place: 12/19/2001 Houston, TX

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to
SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional Clean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* Kimberly Clark **Account ID#** 21887

Seller Name* Multifuels, LP **Account ID#** 700073

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name _____ **Account ID#** _____

Type of contract: Contingent Right to: <input type="checkbox"/> Purchase <input type="checkbox"/> Sell <input type="checkbox"/> Swap <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Forward Contract	Premium paid for this contract: 0
Date when this agreement was reached: 12/21/2001	Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered : 1/15/2002

→ Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx X or SOx _____ (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year)	RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland)	Maximum Quantity (Pounds)	Price (\$/Pound)	Origin of Credits
12/2001	Coastal	4,000	\$7.40	Rule No. : XX

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: Elizabeth Paris
(Print name)

Signature: _____

Company Name & Title: Multifuels, LP Operations Manager

Date and Place: Houston, TX 12/21/2001

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to
SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional Clean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* _____ **Account ID#** _____

Seller Name* _____ **Account ID#** _____

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name Boldwater LP **Account ID#** 700071

Type of contract: Contingent Right to: <input type="checkbox"/> Purchase <input type="checkbox"/> Sell <input type="checkbox"/> Swap <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Forward Contract	Premium paid for this contract: 0
Date when this agreement was reached: 12/10/2001	Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered : 1/15/2002

→ Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx X or SOx _____ (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year)	RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland)	Maximum Quantity (Pounds)	Price (\$/Pound)	Origin of Credits
12/2001	Coastal	7,000	\$6.50	Rule No. : XX

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: Jay Burback
(Print name)

Signature: _____

Company Name & Title: Boldwater LP, Emission Broker

Date and Place: 12/10/2001 Houston, TX

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to
SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional CLean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* _____ Account ID# _____

Seller Name* _____ Account ID# _____

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name Natsource LLC _____ Account ID# 700066 _____

Table with contract details: Type of contract (Contingent Right to: Purchase, Sell, Swap, X Forward Contract), Premium paid for this contract (0), Date when this agreement was reached (12/12/01), Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered (12/28/01)

→ Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx _X_ or SOx _____ (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

Table with 5 columns: RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year), RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland), Maximum Quantity (Pounds), Price (\$/Pound), Origin of Credits. Row 1: 6/2002, Coastal, 4,850, 7.75, Rule No. : XX

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: David Oppenheimer Signature: _____ (Print name)

Company Name & Title: Natsource LLC, Principal Date and Place: 12/12/01

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional Clean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* _____ **Account ID#** _____

Seller Name* _____ **Account ID#** _____

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name Cantor Fitzgerald _____ **Account ID#** 700004 _____

Type of contract: Contingent Right to: <input type="checkbox"/> Purchase <input type="checkbox"/> Sell <input type="checkbox"/> Swap <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Forward Contract	Premium paid for this contract: 0
Date when this agreement was reached: 11/20/01	Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered : 1/04/02

→ Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx X or SOx _____ (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year)	RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland)	Maximum Quantity (Pounds)	Price (\$/Pound)	Origin of Credits
6/2004	Coastal	3,000	\$5.90	Rule No. : XX
6/2005	Coastal	15,000	\$5.90	Rule No. : XX
6/2006	Coastal	15,000	\$5.90	Rule No. : XX
6/2007	Coastal	15,000	\$5.90	Rule No. : XX
6/2008	Coastal	15,000	\$5.90	Rule No. : XX
6/2009	Coastal	15,000	\$5.90	Rule No. : XX
6/2010	Coastal	15,000	\$5.90	Rule No. : XX
6/2011	Coastal	15,000	\$5.90	Rule No. : XX
6/all years after 2011	Coastal	15,000	\$5.90	Rule No. : XX

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: Joshua Margolis **Signature:** _____
(Print name)

Company Name & Title: Cantor Fitzgerald, Managing Director **Date and Place:** 11/27/01, San Francisco, CA

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to
SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional CLean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* COMMONWEALTH ALUMINUM Account ID# 110982

Seller Name* U.S. TRUST COMPANY Account ID# 700058

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name Account ID#

Table with contract details: Type of contract (Contingent Right to: Purchase, Sell, Swap, X Forward Contract), Premium paid for this contract (0), Date when this agreement was reached (10/29/01), Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered (Not Determined)

→ Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx X or SOx (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

Table with 5 columns: RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year), RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland), Maximum Quantity (Pounds), Price (\$/Pound), Origin of Credits. Rows include data for 12/2002 through 12/2005 with prices around 13.4050 and Rule No. XX.

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: Casey Gregg Signature: (Print name)

Company Name & Title: Automated Credit Exchange, Office Administrative Manger Date and Place: 10/29/01, Pasadena, CA

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional Clean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* _____ Account ID# _____

Seller Name* _____ Account ID# _____

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name Cantor Fitzgerald _____ Account ID# 700004 _____

Type of contract: Contingent Right to: <input type="checkbox"/> Purchase <input type="checkbox"/> Sell <input type="checkbox"/> Swap <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Forward Contract	Premium paid for this contract: \$0.00
Date when this agreement was reached: October 31, 2001	Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered : on or by May 1, 2002

→ Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx X or SOx _____ (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year)	RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland)	Maximum Quantity (Pounds)	Price (\$/Pound)	Origin of Credits
06/2006	Coastal	58,000	8.00	Rule No. : XX
06/2007	Coastal	90,000	8.00	Rule No. : XX
06/2008	Coastal	90,000	8.00	Rule No. : XX
06/2009	Coastal	90,000	8.00	Rule No. : XX
06/2010	Coastal	90,000	8.00	Rule No. : XX
06/2011	Coastal	90,000	8.00	Rule No. : XX
06/all years	Coastal	90,000	8.00	Rule No. : XX
after 2011				Rule No. :
/				Rule No. :
/				Rule No. :

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: Joshua Margolis _____ Signature: _____

Company Name & Title: Cantor Fitzgerald, Managing Director_ Date and Place: 11/1/01 San Francisco, CA____

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to
SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional CLean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* DRS Sensors & Targetting Systems, Inc. **Account ID#** 129729

Seller Name* The Boeing Company, Anaheim **Account ID#** 800110

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name N/A **Account ID#** _____

Type of contract: Contingent Right to: <input type="checkbox"/> Purchase <input type="checkbox"/> Sell <input type="checkbox"/> Swap <input type="checkbox"/> Forward Contract	Premium paid for this contract:
Date when this agreement was reached: <u>9/17/01</u>	Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered : <u>9/28/01</u>

→ Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx SOx _____ (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year)	RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland)	Maximum Quantity (Pounds)	Price (\$/Pound)	Origin of Credits
06/2003	Coastal	507	0.00	ALLOC
06/2004	Coastal	507	0.00	ALLOC
06/2005	Coastal	507	0.00	ALLOC
06/2006	Coastal	507	0.00	ALLOC
06/2007	Coastal	507	0.00	ALLOC
06/2008	Coastal	507	0.00	ALLOC
06/2009	Coastal	507	0.00	ALLOC
06/2010	Coastal	507	0.00	ALLOC

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: Barbara A. Ross **Signature:** _____
 (Print name)

Company Name & Title: The Boeing Company, Environmental Specialist **Date and Place:** 9/17/01 Anaheim, CA.

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to
SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional CLean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* Hanyoung America, Inc. Account ID# 109208

Seller Name* Multifuels, LP Account ID# 700073

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name Account ID#

Table with contract details: Type of contract (Contingent Right to Purchase/Sell/Swap/Forward), Premium paid (\$88,000), Date reached (9/4/01), Expiration Date (9/18/01).

Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx X or SOx (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

Table with 5 columns: RTC Expiration Date, RTC Origination Zone, Maximum Quantity, Price (\$/Pound), Origin of Credits. Includes data for 06/2002 and 06/2003.

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: Paul Chun Signature: (Print name)

Company Name & Title: Hanyoung America Inc., CFO Date and Place: 9/4/01 Tustin, CA

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional CLean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* Berry Petroleum Company **Account ID#** 119907

Seller Name* Market-Based Solutions **Account ID#** 700021

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name _____ **Account ID#** _____

Type of contract: Contingent Right to: <input type="checkbox"/> Purchase <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Sell <input type="checkbox"/> Swap <input type="checkbox"/> Forward Contract	Premium paid for this contract:
Date when this agreement was reached: August 27, 2001	Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered : before 2/2/02(*option and **conditional future delivery)

→ Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx X or SOx _____ (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year)	RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland)	Maximum Quantity (Pounds)	Price (\$/Pound)	Origin of Credits
usable/01cl	Coastal *	Max 32,600	24.00	MS
usable/03cl	Coastal **	4,000	16.00	MS
usable/04cl	Coastal **	16,200	16.00	MS
usable/05cl	Coastal **	16,200	16.00	MS
/				Rule No. :
/				Rule No. :
/				Rule No. :
/				Rule No. :
/				Rule No. :
/				Rule No. :

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: Jon K. Owyang **Signature:** _____
 (Print name)

Company Name & Title: Market-Based Solutions, President **Date and Place:** 8/28/01, Glendale

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to
SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional CLean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* ARCO Products Company Account ID# 800012

Seller Name* Market-Based Solutions, Inc Account ID# 700021

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name Account ID#

Form with contract details: Type of contract, Premium paid, Date when this agreement was reached, Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered.

Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase

Pollutant: NOx X or SOx (Identify one pollutant only)

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

Table with 5 columns: RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year), RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland), Maximum Quantity (Pounds), Price (\$/Pound), Origin of Credits. Includes rows for Usable 01c2 with various quantities and prices.

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: Jon K. Owyang Signature: (Print name)

Company Name & Title: Market-Based Solutions, President Date and Place: 8/30/01, Glendale, CA

SCAQMD Disclaimer: This report will be made available to the public for informational purposes only. The SCAQMD does not verify the content of this report.

Submit this form to SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Regional Clean Air Incentives Market Trading Credits (RTCs)

Report of Contingent Right to Purchase RTCs and Forward Contract

Form 2007-4

*Rule 2007 (e)(2)(C) requires that all agreements for a contingent right to purchase RTCs or forward contracts be reported by either the contracting parties, or by the agent, broker, or other intermediary representing the contracting parties. In the case of intermediary, the rule allows that the identities of actual trading parties need not be disclosed. This report is required to be submitted to the AQMD within five (5) business days of the agreement.

Buyer Name* Automated Credit Exchange _____ **Account ID#** _____

Seller Name* Automated Credit Exchange _____ **Account ID#** _____

If Intermediary:

Intermediary Name _____ **Account ID#** _____

Type of contract: Contingent Right to: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Purchase <input type="checkbox"/> Sell <input type="checkbox"/> Swap <input type="checkbox"/> Forward Contract	Premium paid for this contract: \$25,000
Date when this agreement was reached:	Expiration Date or Date when the RTCs are to be delivered : 12/1/2001

→ **Attach forward contract or agreement for contingent right to purchase**

Pollutant: NOx **or SOx** _____ *(Identify one pollutant only)*

(Attach a separate form if more spaces are needed)

RTC Expiration Date (Month/Year)	RTC Origination Zone (Coastal or Inland)	Maximum Quantity (Pounds)	Price (\$/Pound)	Origin of Credits	Date by Which RTCs Must be delivered
E/2002	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	10/25/02
E/2002	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	1/25/03
1/2003 or 2/2002	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	4/25/03
1/2003 or 2/2002	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	7/25/03
E/2003	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	10/25/03
E/2003	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	1/25/04
2/2003 or 1/2004	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	4/25/04
2/2003 or 1/2004	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	7/25/04
E/2004	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	10/25/04
E/2004	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	1/25/05
1/2005 or 2/2004	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	4/25/05
1/2005 or 2/2004	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	7/25/05
E/2005	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	10/25/05
E/2005	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	1/25/06
2/2005 or 1/2006	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	4/25/06
2/2005 or 1/2006	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	7/25/06
E/2006	Either	121,000	25.00	Alloc or MS	10/25/06
E/2006	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	1/25/07
2/2006 or 1/2007	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	4/25/07
2/2006 or 1/2007	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	7/25/07
E/2007	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	10/25/07

Submit this form to

SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830

E/2007	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	1/25/08
2/2007 or 1/2008	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	4/25/08
2/2007 or 1/2008	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	7/25/08
E/2008	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	10/25/08
E/2008	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	1/25/09
2/2008 or 1/2009	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	4/25/09
2/2008 or 1/2009	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	7/25/09
E/2009	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	10/25/09
E/2009	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	1/25/10
2/2009 or 1/2010	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	4/25/10
2/2009 or 1/2010	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	7/25/10
E/2010	Either	121,000	15.00	Alloc or MS	10/25/10

I understand that this is only a report to the AQMD of the agreement of a forward contract or a contingent right to purchase, sale, or swap RTCs. I further understand that this report does not act as or replace the RTC Transaction Registration. I also understand that a separate RTC Transaction Registration and associated forms are required in accordance with Rule 2007 within five (5) business days of the actual RTC transfer. I certify that the statements are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Reported By: Anne Sholtz Signature: _____
(Print name)

Company Name & Title: _____ Date and Place: 7/30/01

Submit this form to
SCAQMD, RECLAIM Administration - RTC Transfers, P.O. 4830, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-0830